

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO(s). 448 OF 2006

CONSUMER EDUCATION & RESEARCH SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pritesh Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi,Adv.

for M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on

behalf of respondent No.1. Notice need be issued to other respondents. Dasti

service, in addition, is also permitted.

Counter affidavit shall be filed within eight weeks.

Put up thereafter.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Ag  
garwal)

Court Master

Court Master