

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 411 OF 2006

DINESH TRIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Adv.

Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr.E.R.Kumar, Adv.

Mrs.Sonali Basu Parekh,Adv.

Ms.Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms.Deeksha Rai, Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)UOI

Mr.Milan Banerjee, Attorney General of India

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr.T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Mr.P.Paremswaran, Adv.

Mr.Raj Shekhar Rao, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks time is granted for filing the counter affidavit. Two weeks thereafter is granted for filing reply thereto. List thereafter for final disposal. Tag with W.P.(C)No.448/06.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master