

tITEM NO.27

COURT NO.R-2 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 448 OF 2006

CONSUMER EDUCATION & RESEARCH SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 411 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.
M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav,Adv.
Mr. Parmeshwaran,dv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi appearing for Mr. P.H.
Parekh, Advocate for the petitioner states that they
do not want to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as
to disclose the names of all the concerned advocates
in the Cause list.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar